nELS Ao

Ve
Ay

Y op wew

Joseph DeMartino
Deputy Commissioner

ROBERT DOAR
Administrator/Commissioner

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATION

Office of Data Reporting
& Analysis

Report # MCA4(

HRA FACTS:

NOVEMBER 2007

CASH ASSISTANCE'

Cash Assistance Recipients
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR®

Cash Assistance Cases
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

Cash Assistance Children
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR®

Total Cash Assistance
Gross Expenditures
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

EMPLOYMENT
Job Placements
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SN
SNA (formerly HR)
Retention:*
Retention - 3 Months
Retention - 6 Months

FOOD STAMPS
Food Stamp Reci
Cash Assistance
Non-Cash Assistance & SSI
Food Stamp Households
Cash Assistance
Non-Cash Assistance & SSI

ients

MEDICAID
Total Medicaid Enrollees”

Medicaid - Only
Managed Care Enrollees

ssi
SSI Recipients
Aged
Disabled & Blind

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
Total Cases (With Orders)®

CA Support Cases®

NCA Support Cases®

Total Collections - $000

HOMELESSNESS:
PREVENTION or DIVERSION

Households Serviced
Successful Interventions

Homeless Households Serviced

Diverted: by HRA at PATH

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE & EMERGENCY
INTERVENTION SERVICES
Domestic Violence:
Average Number of Families Served per Day
Nonresidential Program Active Caseload
Emergency Intervention:
Number of Persons Served in Food Pantries’

Number of Persons served in Soup Kitchens

HASA

Total HASA Cases
Family Cases
Single Cases
Homemaker Cases

Rental Assistance/Housing Cases?

HOME CARE

Total Home Care Cases
Total Home Attendant Cases
Housekeeper Cases
Long Term Home Health Care Cases

ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES
Total Active Cases

Total Referrals Received

Total Supportive Housing Placements

NOVEMBER 2007 OCTOBER 2007
352,846 355,510

158,715 161,209

93,363 93,187

100,768 101,114
183,717 185,080

72,124 73,202

29,979 29,928

81,614 81,950

198,824 200,637

120,767 122,459

65,496 65,513

12,561 12,665
$101,251,001 $104,266,467
$39,977,606 $42,022,541
$17,084,573 $17,947,008
$44,188,822 $44,296,918
OCTOBER 2007 SEPTEMBER 2007
7,146 5,624

3,430 2,643

1,286 1,069

2,430 1,912

87% 89%

81% 81%
NOVEMBER 2007 OCTOBER 2007
1,118,286 1,116,538
387,882 385,474
730,404 731,064

610,968 609,968

178,412 177,071
432,556 432,897
NOVEMBER 2007 OCTOBER 2007
2,580,800 2,585,112
1,822,063 1,827,385
1,530,095 1,515,800
NOVEMBER 2007 OCTOBER 2007
409,600 407,043
106,500 105,924
303,100 301,119
OCTOBER 2007 SEPTEMBER 2007
298,261 298,116

37,449 37,504

260,812 260,612

48,335 46,960
OCTOBER 2007 SEPTEMBER 2007
7,884 7,248

99.72% 99.70%

1,326 1,306

11.57% 11.50%
OCTOBER 2007 SEPTEMBER 2007
688 683

2,903 3,015

724,974 616,372
284,499 263,504
OCTOBER 2007 SEPTEMBER 2007
30,412 30,245

4,885 4,939

25,527 25,306

429 429

24,785 24,457
OCTOBER 2007 SEPTEMBER 2007
62,129 62,315

42,409 42,413

6,216 6,231

13,504 13,671
OCTOBER 2007 SEPTEMBER 2007
7,523 7,394

1,595 1,222

12,763 12,764

Source: New York City Human Resources Administration, Office of Data Reporting and Analysis

November 2007. For more detailed information call (212) 331-6088.

** October 2002 Placement figure includes NCA Food Stamp and WIA Employer Reported figuires.

a Formerly referred to as Public Assistance.

b As of October 2006 Two Parent category has been reallocated to Safety net Non-MOE.
¢ As of January 2004 Retention fiqures do not include subsidized placements. As of August 2004 Retention figures from 2004 are calculated based on unduplicated placements.

d Total Figures for Medicaid Enrollees includes CHP part A and FHP.

e Reporting method has changed for CA and NCA Child Support Cases as of July 2006.

f Figures reported for Food Pantries and Soup Kitchens are duplicated numbers and may not be a complete count for the report month.

g As of December 2006 HASA Rental Assistance/Housing Cases do not include Emergency and Non-Emengency Cases.

NOVEMBER 2006
380,204

167,607

88,604

123,993

194,977
76,456
28,446
90,075

217,216

126,705
62,201
28,310

$103,594,768
$40,357,603
$16,159,005
$47,078,160

OCTOBER 2006
6,581
2,961
1,119
2,501

88%
79%

NOVEMBER 2006
1,094,814
417,374

677,440

591,512

188,224

403,288

NOVEMBER 2006
2,561,125

1,773,823
1,493,969

NOVEMBER 2006
407,786
107,006
300,780

OCTOBER 2006

299,747
40,038
259,709

44,604
OCTOBER 2006

7,558
99.80%
915

20.22%

OCTOBER 2006

713
2,872

669,165
280,705

OCTOBER 2006
30,182

5,200

24,982

463

31,015

OCTOBER 2006
64,407

OCTOBER 2006
6,268

1,294

12,903

NOVEMBER 2002
425,387

209,742

128,672

86,973

207,573
91,864
39,478
76,231

247,141

151,679
88,440

7,022

$96,581,250
$47,225,365
$20,581,830
$28,774,055

OCTOBER 2002**
8,947

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

NOVEMBER 2002
825,155
415,484
409,671
434,717
183,370
251,347

NOVEMBER 2002
2,118,883

1,252,840
876,114

NOVEMBER 2002
399,664
106,052
293,612

OCTOBER 2002
N/A
N/A
N/A

37,234
OCTOBER 2002

5,107
98.37%
1,265

5.00%

OCTOBER 2002

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

OCTOBER 2002
30,542

5,457

25,085

548

26,506

OCTOBER 2002
66,391

46,285

8,011

12,095

OCTOBER 2002
4,216

1,297

13,504
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